RE( Form **PTO-1594** 

10-03-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	565599 , <b>v</b> v			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9_36_ 03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
PACIFIC DATAVISION, INC.	Name: Nextel Communications, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 2001 Edmund Halley Drive			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20191			
Corporation-State  Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
	Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🖫 No	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
🛂 Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State Delaware			
Security Agreement	Other			
Q Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🙀 Yes 📮 No			
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u> </u>			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
See attached Schedule A				
Additional number(s) at	l tached 🎦 Yes 🗔 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Edward W. Gray, Jr., Esq	7 Total fee (37 CER 3.41) \$ 90			
Internal Address:	7. Totalice (07 01 1( 0.41)			
120 S. LaSalle Street	Enclosed			
Suite 1600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:			
	06–1135			
City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true_and correct and any attached copy is a true</li> </ol>				
copy of the original document.				
Edward W. Gray, Jr. Esq. Church W/ Jay 7 4/30/03				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  10/02/2003 PBYRNE 00000128 061135 Total Annual Pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 BA 50.00 BA

Mail documents to be ecorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002837 FRAME: 0053** 

## **EXHIBIT A**

Application Serial Number	<u>Mark</u>
78/144,528	Nextmail
78/227,172	Nextnotes
78/227,183	Push-To-Reply

TRADEMARK REEL: 002837 FRAME: 0054

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PACIFIC DATAVISION, INC., a California Corporation, having its place of business at 9645 Scranton Rd. Suite 205-B San Diego CALIFORNIA 92121 ("PDV") owns right, title and interest in and to the certain Trademarks in Exhibit "A;" and

WHEREAS, PDV wishes to transfer its ownership of the assigned Trademarks to NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having its place of business at 2001 Edmund Halley Drive, Reston, VA 20191 ("NEXTEL"); and

NOW THEREFORE, PDV hereby assigns, sets over, transfers, and remises to NEXTEL all of PDV's right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks including, but not limited to, any applications (pending or expired), registrations, extensions and re-issuances in the U.S., together with the common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Trademarks, and together with the right to recover for damages and profit from past infringement thereof, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement effective as of July 18, 2003.

-	PACIFIC DATA	AVISION	HNC		
	By:	113	<u> </u>	1 100-	
	Printed Name: _	1 10	350	. LASO.	<u>&gt;K 4</u>
	Title:	CE	50		
	Date:	-	118	103	
Accepted this day of July, 200	3				

۴

NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

By: T	Slaw Kutu
Printed Name	Blair Kotraw
Title: ∨	P Product Ingut
Date:	8/1103

CA 58141.158141.3

STATE OF COUNTY OF SAN DILOTO UNITED STATE OF AMERICA	
On this day of	and delivered the foregoing instrument as
DARLENE R. FENN Commission # 1268498 Notary Public - Colliantis San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2004	Darle Renger
STATE OF VILGINIA  COUNTY OF FAICHOLY  UNITED STATE OF AMERICA	· 
On this 15th day of August . 200 State and County aforesaid, appeared Blass to me, and acknowledged that s/he signed, sealed his/her own free act and deed and as the free act a INC. for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	and delivered the foregoing instrument as
-	Alotary Public

CA <del>58141.1</del> <u>58141.3</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 002837 FRAME: 0056

My Commission Expires July 31, 2008